## Q1 What is your comfort level with a rolling program approach to administer the remaining Round 3 funds?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Very Comfortable	57.14%	8
Comfortable	35.71%	5
Neutral	7.14%	1
Uncomfortable	0.00%	0
Very Uncomfortable	0.00%	0
TOTAL		14

#### Q2 What concerns you most about a rolling program approach?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSE	S
Not having a "complete" picture of what we're trying to accomplish as funds for immediate needs are awarded	69.23%	9
Being biased by immediate needs versus long-term priorities	15.38%	2
Over-committing funds early	7.69%	1
Other (please specify)	7.69%	1
TOTAL		13

#### Q3 What do you think should be the maximum investment in the total Public Health program? Note: The total for all three programs can not exceed \$290 million. (Questions 3 - 5).



ANS	WER CHOICES		AVERAGE	NUMBER			TOTAL NUM	IBER	RESPONSES	
						96		1,443		15
Total	Respondents: 15									
BASI	C STATISTICS									
	MINIMUM	MAXIMU	M	MEDIAN		ME	AN	STANDARD DEV	IATION	
	50.00		190.00		100.00		96.20			32.77

# Q4 What do you think should be the maximum investment in the total Essential Needs and Services program? Note: The total for all three programs can not exceed \$290 million. (Questions 3 - 5).



ANSWE	R CHOICES		AVERAGE				TOTAL NUM	IBER	RESPONSES	
						103		1,544		15
Total Res	spondents: 15									
BASIC S	STATISTICS									
М	IINIMUM	MAXIMU	N	MEDIAN		MEA	AN	STANDARD DEV	VIATION	
	75.00		133.00		100.00		102.93			17.45

Q5 What do you think should be the maximum investment in the total Business Resiliency & Workforce Support program? Note: The total for all three programs can not exceed \$290 million. (Questions 3 - 5).



ANSWER CHOICES		AVERAGE	NUMBER		Т		IBER	RESPONSES	
					70		1,045		15
Total Respondents: 15	5								
BASIC STATISTICS									
MINIMUM	MAXIMU	М	MEDIAN		MEAN	1	STANDARD DEV	IATION	
3	0.00	120.00		65.00		69.67			24.59

## Q6 What do you think the minimum investment should be for COVID-19 Testing?



ANSWER CHOICES	AVERAGE	NUMBER	TOTAL NUM	IBER	RESPONSES	
		!	57	804		14
Total Respondents: 14						
BASIC STATISTICS						
MINIMUM	MAXIMUM	MEDIAN	MEAN	STANDARD DEV	IATION	
25.00	100.00	50.00	57.43		12	8.71

### Q7 What parameters are important to consider with a rolling program approach to Public Health? Check all that apply.



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
How the turnaround for test results can be shortened	64.29%	9
Clearly defined populations or locations to serve for testing	50.00%	7
How much testing can be increased by the dollars allocated	42.86%	6
Where testing is most needed and currently lacking	28.57%	4
Other (please specify)	28.57%	4
Sliding scale approach to serve populations or businesses most impacted	7.14%	1
Total Respondents: 14		

### Q8 What do you think should be the minimum investment for housing stability?



ANSWER CHOICES	AVERAGE	NUMBER	TOTAL NUM	IBER	RESPONSES
		:	38	421	11
Total Respondents: 11					
BASIC STATISTICS					
MINIMUM	MAXIMUM	MEDIAN	MEAN	STANDARD DEV	IATION
20.00	60.00	35.00	38.27		14.55

# Q9 What parameters are important to consider to move forward with a rolling program approach to Essential Needs & Services? Check all that apply.



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Total number of Kansans impacted by the essential need being addressed	61.54%	8
Clear definition of Kansans or types businesses impacted by proposal	46.15%	6
Sliding scale approach to serve populations or businesses most impacted	46.15%	6
How will Kansans benefit from these investments?	30.77%	4
Other (please specify)	30.77%	4
Duration for which need will be met by proposal	23.08%	3
Total Respondents: 13		

### Q10 What do you think should be the minimum investment in childcare support?



ANS	WER CHOICES		AVERAGE	NUMBER			TOTAL NUM	MBER	RESPONSES	
						39		511		13
Total	Respondents: 13									
BASI	C STATISTICS									
	MINIMUM	MAXIMU	M	MEDIAN		MEA	N	STANDARD DEV	IATION	
	20.00		60.00		40.00		39.31			9.90

# Q11 What parameters are important to consider to move forward with a rolling program approach to Business Resiliency & Workforce Support program? Check all that apply.



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Impact on Kansans if need is unaddressed	61.54%	8
Total number of Kansans or businesses impacted by addressed need	46.15%	6
Sliding scale approach to serve populations or businesses most impacted	38.46%	5
Clear definition of types of Kansans/businesses impacted by proposal	30.77%	4
Duration for which need will be met by the proposal	23.08%	3
Other (please specify)	15.38%	2
Total Respondents: 13		

#### Q12 Which SPARK Committee are you a member of?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Executive	23.08%	3
Steering	76.92%	10
TOTAL		13